McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ ARCHITECTS |

June 10, 2025

Village of Harrison

Attn: Chad Pelishek, Village Manager

W5298 Highway 114

Harrison, WI 54952

Re: Village of Harrison
2025 Asphalt Street Resurfacing Program
Change Order #1
McM. No. HO006-09-24-00403

Dear Chad:

Enclosed herewith is Change Order #1 for the above referenced project. This change is an increase in
the Contract in the amount of $39,735.00. The current Contract Price is $1,752,302.53.

Please review and sign in the space provided. Return signed copy to our office, and we will distribute
accordingly.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.
Respectfully,
McMahon Associates, Inc.

=

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Sr Municipal & Civil Engineer

LRR:car

Enclosure: Change Order #1

SERVICE

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. | 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 SINCE ]909
PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM



Docusign Envelope ID: FS0AF8AD-0BDA-4AC2-824E-E966D387D7E7

MCMA.I_ION 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025

ENGINEERS \ ; NEENAH, WI 54956 NEENAH, Wi 54957-1025
MecMAHON ASSOCIATES INC. TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200

FAX:

920.751.4284

CHANGE ORDER

Northeast Asphalt, Inc.
W6380 Design Drive
Greenville, W1 54942

Confract No.

H0006-09-24-00403

Project File No.

H0006-09-24-00403

Change Order No.

One (1)

Issue Date:

May 29, 2025

Project:

Village of Harrison-2025 Asphalt

Street Resurfacing Program

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Contract:

(tem Description) {Price)
1.1 | ADD Replace Broken Inlet Casting-Snapdragon\Strawflower, 3 Each @ $1,450.00 per Ea. +$4,350.00
1.2 | ADD Replace Broken Inlet Casting-Snapdragon\Strawflower, 1 Each @ $1,000.00 per Ea. +$1,000.00
1.3 | ADD Manhole Casting Adjustment-Sanpdragon\Strawflower, 12 Each @ $800.00 per Ea. +$9,600.00
1.4 | ADD Replace Broken Water Valve Box-Snapdragon\Strawflower, 1 Each @ $300.00 per Ea. +$300.00
1.5 |-ADD Rennwood Park Trail 3” HMA Paving, 83 Tons @ $295.00 per Ton +524,485.00

TOTAL +$39,735.00

The Changes Result In The Following Adjustments:

CONTRACT PRICE TIME
Prior To This Change Order $1,712,567.53 days T
Adjustments Per This Change Order +$39,735.00 days
Current Contract Status $1,752,302.53 days
Recommended: Accepted: Authorized:

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Neenah, Wisconsin

NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC.
Greenville, Wisconsin

Signed by:

Matt Purvar

VILLAGE OF HARRISON
Calumet County, Wisconsin

By:

Date: o5 /Z§/ 2025

DateB7852PWIECPI2:38 pM PDT

Date:

OWNER Copy

CONTRACTOR Copy
ENGINEER Copy (Centract Copy)
FILE COPY

oooo

Execute And Return To ENGINEER For Distribution

PROJECTS\H0006\092400403\CONSTRICONTRACT\CHANGE ORDERV#1




	Harriston CO 01 Ltr - 2025 Asphalt St Resurface
	NEA Signed CO 1

